

### COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992

### College of Education, Nagaon

Title of the Programme: Celebration of International Women's Day

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

Venue: College of Education, Nagaon

### **Objectives:**

- 1. To honour a distinguish women of Assam with Ananya award by the College of Education, Nagaon.
- 2. To aware the school students about girl education for women empowerment.
- 3. To realizes the power of women.
- 4. To realizes the contribution of women in the family and society.

College of Education, Nagaon organizes an award function in relation to the celebration of 'The International Womens' Day' on 8 March 2023. College selected Sri Leena Doley, IPS the present Superintendent of Police of Nagaon District for Ananya award, 2023. She was honoured by the award "Annanya" for her bravery contribution as police officer to the society. She delivered a very motivational speech about her struggles how she establish herself as an efficient police officer. Some girl students of class VIII of Motiram Borah High School were also invited to join the programme to aware them regarding the fruitfulness of girl education. All the college employees, members of G.B., and the student teachers of B.Ed., M.Ed. and B.A. participated in meeting.

Dr. Sewali Borah Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon

Sporah







# COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992





Shorah

Dr. Sewali Borah Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon



Principal
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)



# COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992





Shorah

Dr. Sewali Borah Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon



Principal
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)